## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE, INC.

Petitioner

V.

TLI COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00283

Patent 6,083,295

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KENNETH A. PARULSKI

37 C.F.R. § 42.53



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, TLI Communications LLC, will take the deposition of Petitioner's declarant, Kenneth A. Parulski, upon oral examination as follows:

Date: July 28, 2015

Time: 09:00 AM

Location: Williams and Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth St., NW

Washington, DC 20005

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time for Dr. Fortes' deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 19, 2015 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 333 W. San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing

## NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF EARL SACERDOTI, Ph.D.

was served on June 19, 2015, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioners at the following address:

Andrew V. Trask Williams and Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth St., NW Washington, DC 20005

ATrask@wc.com DKrinsky@wc.com GoogleTLIService@wc.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 19, 2015 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC 333 W. San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

